

## INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

### CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

	6 months ended 30 September 2008 Unaudited RMB'000	6 months ended 30 September 2007 Unaudited RMB'000	9 months ended 30 September 2007 Unaudited RMB'000
Revenue	80,556	49,248	58,171
Cost of sales	(39,910)	(21,345)	(26,919)
<b>Gross profit</b>	40,646	27,903	31,252
Other income	1,231	668	1,524
Selling and distribution expenses	(16,557)	(9,610)	(12,797)
Administrative expenses	(12,497)	(8,054)	(10,994)
Other operating expenses	(759)	(117)	(435)
Finance cost	(42)	(16)	(10)
Finance income	785	586	605
<b>Profit from operations</b>	12,807	11,360	9,145
Taxation	(161)	-	-
<b>Profit for the period</b>	12,646	11,360	9,145
<b>Earnings per ordinary share (cents)</b>			
<b>Basic</b>	17.37	18.00	15.56
<b>Diluted</b>	17.02	17.76	15.41

All operations are continuing.